

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1222

Page 1, line 11, replace "A" with "An application for a"

Page 1, line 11, replace "obtained" with "submitted"

Page 1, line 17, remove the second "or"

Page 1, line 19, after "damage" insert "; or

(5) Violate existing building and fire codes"

Page 2, line 5, remove "maintenance."

Page 2, line 5, after the third underscored comma insert "maintenance, restoration, rebuilding."

Page 2, line 12, remove "If a property owner is not authorized to repair, replace, improve, maintain, restore, or"

Page 2, replace lines 13 and 14 with "Unless the county determines the repair, replacement, improvement, maintenance, rebuilding, or restoration of a structure will violate subdivision c of subsection 1, the county shall issue a building permit to a property owner that meets the qualifications under subsection 1."

Page 2, line 22, replace "A" with "An application for a"

Page 2, line 22, replace "obtained" with "submitted"

Page 2, line 28, remove the second "or"

Page 2, line 30, after "damage" insert "; or

(5) Violate existing building and fire codes"

Page 3, line 8, remove "maintenance."

Page 3, line 8, after the third underscored comma insert "maintenance, restoration, rebuilding."

Page 3, line 15, remove "If a property owner is not authorized to repair, replace, improve, maintain, restore, or"

Page 3, replace lines 16 and 17 with "Unless the city determines that the repair, replacement, improvement, maintenance, rebuilding, or restoration of a structure will violate subdivision c of subsection 1, the city shall issue a building permit to a property owner that meets the qualifications under subsection 1."

Page 3, line 25, replace "A" with "An application for a"

Page 3, line 25, replace "obtained" with "submitted"

Page 3, line 31, remove the second "or"

Page 4, line 2, after "damage" insert "; or

(5) Violate existing building and fire codes"

Page 4, line 10, remove "maintenance."

Page 4, line 10, after the third underscored comma insert "maintenance, restoration, rebuilding."

Page 4, line 17, remove "If a property owner is not authorized to repair, replace, improve, maintain, restore, or"

Page 4, replace lines 18 and 19 with "Unless the township determines that the repair, replacement, improvement, maintenance, rebuilding, or restoration of a structure will violate subdivision c of subsection 1, the township shall issue a building permit to a property owner that meets the qualifications under subsection 1."

Renumber accordingly